
  ;  

 

City Council Meeting - Final
 

November 20, 2023
7:00 PM

 
 

 E. ATH2023-53 Authorization for the River Valley drainage project to be completed by Ardito
Construction Company, Inc. (1290 Austell Road, SE, Marietta, Ga 3008) in the amount of
$400,009.59 from 23/24 Storm Water CIP and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all
related documents.



City of Smyrna 
A Max Bacon 

City Hall 
2800 King Street 

Smyrna, GA 30080 
Issue Sheet 

File Number: ATH2023-53 

Agenda Date: 11/20/2023 

In Control: City Council File Type: Authorization 

Agenda Section: Agenda Number: E.
Formal Business 

Department: Public Works 

Agenda Title: 
Authorization for the River Valley drainage project to be completed by Ardito Construction Company, 
Inc. (1290 Austell Road, SE, Marietta, Ga 3008) in the amount of $400,009.59 from 23/24 Storm 
Water CIP and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.  
Ward 4 Councilmember - Charles Welch

ISSUE AND BACKGROUND: 
River Valley drainage project for 2 affected home owners of 5015 & 5025 River Valley Drive. These 
home owners have been dealing with significant runoff issues through their back yards. This project is 
to be funded out of 23/24 storm water CIP at the cost of $400,009.59.  

RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION: 
Public Works staff recommends authorization for the River Valley drainage project to be completed 
by Ardito Construction Company, Inc. (1290 Austell Road, SE, Marietta, Ga 3008) in the amount of 
$400,009.59 from 23/24 Storm Water CIP and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related 
documents.  







 
 
 

CITY OF SMYRNA 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

2800 KING STREET 

SMYRNA, GEORGIA  30080 

678-631-5406 

 

TO:        Eric Randall, Director – Public Works 

   Paul Osburn, Assistant Director – Public Works 

 

FROM:  Kelly Brown, Purchasing Manager 

 

DATE:    November 13, 2023 

 

RE:   Recommendation – River Valley Drainage Project (Public Works) 

 

Public Works has requested approval to complete the River Valley Drainage Project.  The 

project addresses two homeowner’s drainage issues.  The work will be completed by Ardito 

Construction Company Inc. in the amount of $400,009.59 from 2023/2024 Storm Water CIP.  

Ardito Construction Company is a pre-qualified contractor under RFQ 23-002 Annual Storm 

Drainage Systems Installation, Repair and Maintenance Contract. 

 

Ardito Construction Company, Inc. 

1290 Austell Road 

Marietta, GA 30008 

$400,009.59 

 

 

It is the recommendation of Public Works and Purchasing to award this project to Ardito 

Construction Company, Inc.  

 

Please prepare any necessary paperwork to present to the Mayor and Council for approval.   

 


	Issue Sheet ATH2023-53
	Estimate 1093
	Recommendation - River Valley Drainage Project

